

The Mizoram Gazette

EXTRA ORDINARY Published by Authority

Vol. XVI Aizawi Tuesday 10.11.1987 Karti a 19, S.E. 1909 Issue No. 127(B)

NOTIFICATION

No. DCA/E-187/87/6, the 10th November, 1987. In exercise of the powers conferred by sub-rule (1) of rule 7 of the Mizoram Autonomous District Councils (Constitution and Conduct of Business of the District Councils) Rules 1974 and in supercession of Notification No. DCA/E-108/79/28 Dt. 7/1/82, the Governor of Mizoram is pleased to determine that the District Council for the Chakma Autonomous District shall consist of 12 (twelve) members of whom 11 (eleven) shall be elected on the basis of adult suffrage and 1 (one) member shall be nominated by the Governor.

K.N. Srivastava, Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram, District Council Affairs Department.